

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in ORIGINAL SUIT No.3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-State of Kerala:

Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Reply to the application be filed within one week.

List the application after two weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt.Registrar