

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3 OF 2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Defendant(s)

(For ex-parte stay and office report)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing counter affidavit)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Plaintiff(s)

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. A. Vadivelu, Adv.

For Defendant(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. K.D. Dileep Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The two State Governments independently or with
the
if possible, intervention of the Union of India may try to sort out,
the
dispute.

List in November, 2006.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tya

gi)
Court Master

Asstt. Reg