## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.1-2 in ORIGINAL SUIT No.3 of 2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For ex-parte stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 27/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Parasaran, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned Solicitor General states that the meeting of the two Chief

Ministers with the Minister of Water Resources is fixed for 29th November, 2006. On 25th September, 2006, this Court has expressed the hope that the two State Governments, independently or with the intervention of the Union

of India, try to sort out, if possible, the dispute. We ha may ve not doubt

that in the scheduled meeting, both the Chief Ministers would bestow the

consideration to the problem from a broader perspective and hopefully the matter would be sorted out.

List the matter in the first week of January, 2007.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master Asstt. Registrar