www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
   RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, c/delay in filing counter affidavit, permission to file supplementary affidavit and taking affidavit on record, c/delay in filing written statement and counter affidavit filed on behalf of D.No.1, State of Kerala & office report)

I.A.NO.2 & 3 IN T.C.(C) NO. 97&98 of 2002

(For directions and report)

(T.C.(C) NO. 96-99 of 2002)

W.P(C) NO. 28 of 2008

Date: 28/02/2008 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

M/s. K.J. Alphons, Shaju Francis, CP Sharma, Advs. For M/S. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Shreekan
Ms. T. Anami
Mr. P.N. Ram
Mr. S. Ravi

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List on 11th March, 2008 along with connected writ

petition.

(R.K.DHAWAN) COURT MASTER (VEERA VERMA) COURT MASTER