sk

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

ORIGINAL SUIT No.3 of 2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report ))

Date: 30/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application for condonation of delay in filing affidavit of evidence is allowed.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar