

P
ITEM NO.301 COURT NO.3 SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 3 OF 2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Defendant(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13955 of 2012

C.R. NEELAKANDAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Suit and Petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Plaintiff(s)

O.S. 3/2006 Mr. Vinod Arvind Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. Gen.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. R. Nekhala, Adv.
Mr. Kanna Sagar, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 13955/2012 Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv. for
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Defendant (s)/
For Respondent(s)

D - 1 Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

D-2

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Argument of Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel for
the defendant No. 1 - State of Kerala heard in part.

For further arguments of the defendant No. 1, list the
matter on August 7, 2013.

(Rajesh Dham) (Pardeep Kumar)		(Renu Diwan)	
Court Master Court Master		Court Master	