SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite (s). No(s). 3/2006

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Defendant(s)

(FOR [Application for direction for execution of decree dated 7-05-2014] ON IA 28/2017)

Date: 14-07-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv. Mr.K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment, so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the plaintiff.

Prayer is allowed. Needful be done within three weeks.

Post for hearing thereafter.

(PARVEEN KUMAR) AR CUM PS (RENUKA SADANA) ASST.REGISTRAR