IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

1

WRIT PETITION (C) NO(S). 771 OF 2021

SAVE KERALA BRIGADE KERALA

PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

ORDER

I.A. No.188122/2024

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for permission to withdraw the present writ petition.

application is allowed and the writ petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

 	J.
CHANDRA	

NEW DELHI; **OCTOBER 14, 2024**

w.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.1709 COURT NO.13 SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 880/2020

DR. JOE JOSEPH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO.188122/2024 (APPLICATION TO WITHDRAW THE PETITION) IN WRIT PETITION CIVIL NO. 771 OF 2021 IS LISTED]

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 771/2021 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 188122/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date: 14-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR

Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Paul John Edison, Adv.

Mr. Dhanesh M Nair, Adv.

Ms. Nanditta Batra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. AAG

Mr. G. Umapathy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Wilson, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.R. Elango, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Ms. Deepa S, Adv.

Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Anand, Adv.

Mr. Shagufa Khan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M L, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

3

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anoop R, Adv.

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

Mr. Augustine Peter, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi Sree P., Adv.

Ms. Lebina Baby, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Ms. Uma Devi. M, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 771/2021

The writ petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order, which is placed on the file.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)